RESOLUTION CC 2024-87

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COVINA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, APPROPRIATING FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$73,624.01 AND INCREASING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 EXPENDITURE BUDGET BY THE SAME AMOUNT

WHEREAS, the City of Covina is a municipal corporation duly organized and existing pursuant to the Constitution and laws of the State of California ("City"); and

WHEREAS, the City of Covina police department would like to purchase a K-9 vehicle using unallocated general fund balance; and

WHEREAS, utilizing this allocation will increase the Police Department's appropriation by \$73,624.01; and

WHEREAS, the reallocation of appropriations may be made by the City Manager, amendments (increases/decreases) to the Budget shall be by approval and Resolution of the City Council;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COVINA, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Amend the fiscal year 2024-25 Police Department Budget as follows:

Account Number	Account Title	Original Budget	Increase by	Budget Amendment
7010 6010 55550 PD	Police Vehicle	350,000	\$ 73,624.01	\$ 423,624.01

SECTION 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this resolution and shall enter the same in the Book of Original Resolutions.

APPROVED and **PASSED** this 17th day of September 2024.

BY: _____

City of Covina, California

	JOHN C. KING, Mayor
ATTEST:	
FARAIN VELEZ Chief Deputy City Clerk	<u> </u>

CERTIFICATION

I, Fabian Velez, Chief Deputy City Clerk of the City of Covina, do hereby certify that Resolution CC 2024-87 was duly adopted by the City Council of the City of Covina at a regular meeting held on the 17th day of September, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
Dated:		
		FABIAN VELEZ, Chief Deputy City Clerk